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I. ADVANCES BY MEMBER STA TES FOR THE WORXING CAPITAL FUND FOR 1 254 
INCLUDING TRANSFERS OF BALANCE OF SU RPLUS ACCOUNT 

FOR 1950 ($1,239,203.00) AND 1 951 ($260,797-00) 

(Cash advances apportioned on the basis of the 1954 scale of assessment) 

Member States 

Afghanistan 
Argentina 
Australia 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Burma 
Byelorussian SSR 
Canada 
Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Bominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
France 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Honduras 
Iceland 
India (a) 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Israël 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Luxembourg 
Mexico 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Norway 

Total 
Advances 
for 1954 

17,200.00 
302,856'. 65 
376,497.85 
226,302.16 
12,900.00 

303,856.65 
28,197-84 

105,334.72 
710,119.60 
71,197-84 

1,209,910.95 
87,497.84 
8,600.00 

72,976.08 
225,750.00 
167,823.92 
10,750.00 

8,723-92 
102,739-20 
12,750.00 
21,500.00 

1,236,250.00 
44,726.03' 

.. ; 14,200.00• 
8,600.00 
8,600.00 
8,600.00 

732,741.37 
129,000.00 
61,817.44 
26,047.84 
36,550.00 
10,873.92 
8,600.00 

12,750.00 
159,880.40 
268,997.84 
103,447.84 

8,600.00 
107,500.00 

Crédit re 
Transfer of 

Surpluses for 
1950 and 1951 

1,200.00 
23,856.65 
26,497.85 
20,302.16 

900.00 . 
23,856.65 : 
2,197-84 
5,334.72 

50,119.60 
5,197.84 

85,910.95 . 
"5,497.84 

oCO.OO 
4,976.08 

15,750.00 
11,823.92 

750.00 
723.92 

, 8,739.20 
750.00 

1,500.00 ' 
86,250.00 , 

' • 2,726.08 ' 
• 9CC.C0 

600.00 
600.00 
6co.oo 

52,741.37 
9,000.00 
5,817.44 
2,047.84 
2,550.00 

873.92 
600.co 
750.00 

9,880.40 
18,997-84 
7,447.84 

600.00 
7,500.00 

Cash 
Advances 
Received 

16,000.00 
280,000.00 
350,000.00 
274,000.00 

. 12,000.00 
280,000.00 
26,000.00 
86,000.00 

660,000.00 
66,000.00 

1,124,000.00 
70,000.00 
8,000.00 

66,000.00 
210,000.00 
156,000.00 
10,000.00 
8,000.00 

• 94,000.00 
10,000.00 
20,000.00 

.1,150,000.00 
38,000.00 
12,000'-. 00' 
8,000.00 
8,000.00 
8,000.00 

680,000.00 
120,000.00 
56,000.00 
24,000.00 
34,oco.oo 
10,000.00 
8,000.00 

10,000.00 
i4O,CCO.GO 
250,000.00 
96,000.00 
8,cco.co 

100,000.00 

Balance Bue 

2,000.00 

14,000.00 

12,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,OCO.OO 

4,000 .,00 
2,000.00 

2, OCO.OO 
10,000.00 
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I. ADVMCES BY M EMBER STATES FOR THE UORKING CAPITAL FUIE) FOR 1954 
INCLUDING TPANSFERS OF BALANCE OF SURPLUS ACCOUNT 

FOR 1950 ($1,239,203.00) AND 1 951 ($260,797.00) 

(Cash advances apportioned on the hasis of the 1954 scale of assessment) 
(continued) 

Crédit re 
Total •Transfer of Cash 

Advances Surpluses for Advances 
Member States for 1954 • 1950 and 1951 Received Balance Bue 

Pakistan (a) 161,850.00 11,850.00 150,000.00 
Panama •10,750.00 750.00 10,000.00 -

Paraguay 8,600.00 600.00 8,000.00 • -

Peru - •38,9^7.84 2,9^7.84 36,000.00 - • 

Philippines 94,610.80 4,610.80 • • 78,000.00 12,000.00 
Poland 566,975.75 • 20,9 73.75 , 316,000.00 30,000.00 
Saudi Arabia 15,175.92 1,173.92 ' 14,000.00 -

Sweden 355,741.36 25,741.36 '330,000.00 -

Syria 17,323.92 • 1,323.92 • 16,000.00 -

Thailand • 39,071.76 • ' 3,071.76 36,000.00 
Turkey . 1^0,989.20 10,989-20 • 130,000.00 -

Ukrainian SSR 396,360.63 20,360.63 326,000.00 • 50,000.00 
Union of South 
Africa 169,317•44 13,317-44 156,000.00 -

Union of.Soviet 
Socialist 

374,000.00 Republies 2,98^,087.37 154,087.37 2,456,000.00 374,000.00 
United Kingdom of • 

Great Britain and 
1,960,000.00 Northern- Ireland 2,117,721.93 157,721.93 1,960,000.00 -

United States of 
6,666,coo.oo America ; 7,214,857-81 548,857-81 6,666,coo.oo 

Uruguay 38,700.00 2,700.00 36,000.00 -

Venezuela 82,878.24 4,878.24 70,000.00 8,cco.oo 
Yemen. • 8,600.00 . • 600.00 8,000.00 -

Yugoslavia 94,476.08 . 6,476.08 83,000.00 -

21,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 19,476,000.00 524,000.00 

(a) An advance of $790,000 vas made in 1946 by undivided India to the Working 
Capital Fund. After division, the advances to be made by India and 
Pakistan separately were $650,000 and $140,000 respeetively. The question 
whether India should receive crédit for the total advance of $790,000 or 
vhether India tmd Pakistan should share proportionately is the subject of 
consultations between the two Governments. In the meanthne the sum of 
$140,000 is held in suspense. 
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II. 195U CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE BY M ÉMBER STA TES . 

Crédit re 
Total • Transfer of Cash Receipts • 

Amount of League of and Other 
Member States Contribution Mations'Assets Crédits (b) Balance Due 

Afghanistan 33,040.00 471.00 - 32,509.00 
Argentina 578,200.00 ' 23,892.00 10,000.00 544,308.00 
Australia 722,750.00 " 31,650.00 - 691,100.00 
Belgium . . '..'569,940.00 17,6c4.00 . . : C . . r  .  552,336.00 
Bolivie 24,780.00 1,839-00 - , 22,941.00 
Brazil- 573,200.00 - • 10,000.00 560,200.00 
Burma - 53,690.00 - - 53,690.00 
Byelorussian SSR 206,500.00 • - - 206,500.00 
Canada- ,1,362,900.00 • 4l,7l6.00 - 1,321,184.00 
Chile; . • '136,290.00 • 6,984.00 - 129,306.00 
China 2,321,060.00 26,563.00 - 2,294,497.00 
Col.ar.bia 109,330.00 - ' • — • 8,178-00 161,152.00 
Costa Rica 16,520.00 16,520.00 
Cuba - .140,420.00 • 5,909-00 ' ' 134,511.00 
Czechoslovakia • . 433,650.00 '25,575.00 •' - 408,075.00 
Denmark . 322,140.00 • 12 ,204.00 309,936.00 
Dcminican Republic " 20,650.00 • 725-00 19,925.00 
Ecuador l6,520.00 214.00 . - l6,306.00 
Egypt • . 194,110.00 4,203.00 6,427.67 183,479.35 
El Salvador 24,780.00 683.00 - ' 24,097-00 
Ethiopia 4l,300.C0 - - , 4l,3CO.OO 
France 2,374,750.00 • 78,009-00 2,296,741.00 
Greece 86,730.00 6,748-00 - .'79,982.00 
Guatemala 28,910.00 438.00 - 23,472,00 
Haiti •• • 16,520.00 • Y, 164.00 ' 15,356.00 
Honduras lo, 520.00 278.-00 .. 87-44 \ 16,154.56 
Iceland '16,520.00 -• 16,520.00 
India • 1,404,200.C0 ' '62,022.00 . • 10,000.00 1,332,178500 
Indonesia/ 247,800.00 247,800.00 
Iran - 115,640.00 '3,762.00 10,000.00 101,878-00 
Iraq 49,500.00 1,755-00 47,805.00 
Israël- 70,210.00 - "" - 70,210.00 
Lebanon. 20,650.00 - - f - 20,650.00 
Liberia " ' 16,520.00 _ l6,520.00 
Luxembourg 24,780.00 1,272.00 - 23,508-00 
Mexico 309,750.00 4,123-00 - 305,627.00 
Ketherlands 516,250.00 22,855.00 • • - • ' •' 493,395.00 
New Zealand. 198,240.00 10,425.00 ; 276.00 187,539.00 
Nicaragua 16,520.00 ' ' 155'-CO v- 16,365.00 
Iïorway 206,500.00 9,934.00 '292.45 ' ' 196,273.55 
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II. ' 195A' CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE BY' MEMBER STATES 
(continued) 

Member States 

Total 
Amount of 

Contribution 

Pakistan 309*750.00 
Panama 20,650.00 
Paraguay, 16,520.00 
Peru 74,340.00 
Philippines . 185,850.00 
Poland 714,490.00 
Saudi Arabia 28,910.00 
Sweden • , 6 81,450.00 
Syria . . 33,040.00 
Thailand 74,340.00 
Turkey 268,450.00 
Ukrainian SSR 776,440.00 
Union of 

South Africa , 322,140.00 
Un.ion of Soviet , 

Socialist , . _ • 
Republics 5,843,950.00 

United Kingdom of 
Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 4,047,400.00 

United States of 
America 13,765,290.00 

Uruguay 74,340.00 
Venezuela l6l,070.00 
Yemen 16,520.00 
Yugoslavia 181,720.00 

Crédit re 
Transfer of 
League of 

Ra.tions Assets 

1,379-00 

, 2,212,00 

29,005.00 

23,332.00 

41,300,000.00 

8,194.00, 
5,849.00 

19,703.00 

14,855-00 

115,136.00 

' 4,913.00 
3,438.00 

18,278.00 

649,466.00 

Cash Receipts 
ànd Other 

Crédits (b ) 

8,000.00 

887.63 

10,000.00 

100,000.00 

358,000.00 

Balance Due 

301,750.00 
19,271.00 
16,520.00 
72,128.00 

185,850;00 
685,485.00 

: 28,910.00 
658,118.00 
33,040.00 
66,146.00 

261,713.37 
776,440.00 

292,437.00 

5,892,095.00 

3,832,264.00 

13,407,290.00 
69,427.00 

157,632.00 
16,520.00 

163,442.00 

532,149.19 40,118,384.81 

(b) Other crédits: Representing crédits resulting from adjustments in the cash 
advances to the Working Capital Fund ($522,000). 
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III. ARREAR. CO NTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE-, BY M EMBER', STATES .FOR 1 952 AND 19 53 

1953 Contributions 

• . Crédit re 
• Total Transfer of Cash Receipts 
Amount of • . League of : and O ther 

Member' States ' Contribution Nations Assets' Crédits Balance Due 

Belgium 605,540.00 17,604.00 ' 576,807.15 11,128.85 
Bol i v.ia 26,520.00 1,839.00 - 24,681.00 
China 2,484,040.00 26,563-00 • 26,000.00 2,431,477-00 
Cuba; 150,280.00 5,909-00 ' - ,144 >371.00 
Ecuador 17,680.00 • • 214.00 v. ' • 15,855-10 1,610.90 
El Salvador 22,100.00 683.00 . , 20,246.56 . :1,170.44 
France 2,541,500.00 . • 78,009.00 . 2,397,339-00 66,152.00 
Guatemala 26,520.00 438.00 5,849.00 20,233.00 
•India 1,524,900.00 . .62,022.00 . . 1,322,878.00 140,000.00 
Iran • • 145,860.00 • 3,762.00 •125,098.00 17,000.00 
Iraq 53,o4o.oo 1,755-00 • ... 35,168.50 16,116.50 
Israël 75,140.00 - 40,000.00 35,140.00 
Lebanon -, 22,100.00 ' . • ' - . -2,000.00 , 20,100.00 
Nicaragua 17,680.00 155.00 8,758.08- 8,766.92 
Pakistan 349,180.00 - 209,180.00 140,000.00 
Paraguay. 17,680.00 , 17,680.00 
Peru 79,560.00 ' 2,212.00 4,000.00 73,348.00 
Poland 698,360.00 29,005-00 489,300-00 . 180,055.00 
Syria • . . . .35,360.00 .. : ;, r ; c - • • : 2,000.00 •. 33,360.00 
Uruguay 79,56o.oo " 4,913.00 - 74,647-00 
Yemen • •17,680.00 - 174 680". 00 

8,990,280.00 •• 235,083.00 • 5,280,479-39 5,474,717 «6l 

1952 .Contributions 

Bolivie 25,764.00 ' 1,839-00 
China 2,469,050.00 26,563-00 
Paraguay 17,176-00 
Uruguay -, • 77,292.00; ' •. 4,913-00 

2,589,282.00 33,515.00 " 670,972.521,884,994.48 

'4,003-00 19,922.00 
648,807-34 1,793,679-66 

17,176.00 
18,162.18, - 54»216.82 
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IV. SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS DUE A ND RE CEIVED A S AT 51 JANUARY 19 54 

Working Capital Fund 

1952 Contributions 

1955 Contributions 

195^ Contributions 

Total Amount 
Assessed Amount Paid 

Per Cent 
Paid Balance Due 

In US Dollars 

21,500,000.00 20,976,000.00 

1*2,9^0,000.00 41,055,005.52 

44,200,000.00 40,725,282.59 

41,500,000.00 1,181,615.19 

97.56 (c) 524,000.00 

95.61 (d) 1,884,994.48 

92.14 (e) 5,474,717.61 

2.86 (f) 40,118,584.81 

(c ) Corre sponding 
(d) Corresponding 
(e ) Corresponding 
( f )  C o r r e s p o n d i n g  

figure on 51 January 
figure on 51 January 
figure on 51 Janaury 
figure on 51 January 

1955:  96.95 per cent. 
1955: 92.25 per cent. 
1955: 89-22 per cent. 
1955". 4.92 per cent. 




